FORM PTO-1598 (Rev. 10/02)
OMB No. 0651-0027 JUN 0 1 2004 SHEET

06-07-2004



102759600 **PATENTS ONLY** (C

ΞR

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 78349

6-104

No. 118P	4.109			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): しっつしょうしょ	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Kevin Coullahan Luke Williams	Name: The Chamberlain Group, Inc.			
Nico Michler Anton Davydov	Internal Address:			
Howard Nuk Chris Green				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 845 Larch Avenue			
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: Elmhurst State: Illinois ZIP: 60126			
□ Other				
Execution Date: June 13, 2003	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
29/173,210	}			
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No				
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Kenneth H. Samples	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00_			
FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	□ Enclosed			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Suite 1600	8. Deposit Account Number:			
120 South LaSalle Street	06-1135			
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603-3406	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 				
Kenneth H. Samples 25,747	mets Hgst 05/28/04			
Name of Person Signing Registration No.	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (703) 306-5995
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

We, Kevin Coullahan, residing at 1327 Chesapeake Terrace. Sunnyvale, in the County of Santa Clara, State of California; and Nico Michler, residing at 1327 Chesapeake Terrace, Sunnyvale, in the County of Santa Clara, State of California; and Howard Nuk, residing at 1000 Escalon Avenue #1070, Sunnyvale, in the County of Santa Clara, State of California; and Luke Williams, residing at 3543 21st Street, San Francisco, in the County of San Francisco, State of California; and Anton Davydov residing at 1327 Chesapeake Terrace, in the County of Santa Clara, State of California; and Chris Green, residing at 1327 Chesapeake Terrace, Sunnyvale, in the County of Santa Clara, State of California, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to THE CHAMBERLAIN GROUP, INC., a Connecticut corporation having its principal place of business at 845 Larch Avenue, Elmhurst, Illinois, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

Housing for a Barrier Movement Operator 29/173,210

filed December 23, 2002, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

Date: $\frac{6/13}{}$, 2003

Kevin Coullahan

File No. 78349 Date: 06/16/03, _____, 2003 Howard Nuk Date: _____,2003 Luke Williams Date:_____,2003 Anton Davydov Date: ,2003 Chris Green STATE OF SS COUNTY OF I hereby certify that, before me in the County of in the State of ______, personally appeared KEVIN COULLAHAN, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Date: ______, 2003

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Date:	2003	
		Nico Michler
		<i>†</i>
		()
Date:	2003	
		Howard Nuk
		Den de
Date:,	2003	(Mular)
		Zuke Williams
		Martill
Date:,	2003	
		Anton Davydov
Date:	2002	
Date:,	2003	Olivia Cross
		A CHARLES CARRENT
STATE OF)	
	,) ss	3
COUNTY OF)	
	•	
I hereby certify the	hat, be	fore me in the County of
		, personally appeared KEVIN
COULLAHAN, personally k	nown to	o me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within	n instr	rument, and acknowledged that he
executed it.		•
Witness my ha	nd and	official seal.
Date:	2003	
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

		File No. 78349
Date:	_, 2003 _	
		Nico Michler
Date:	_, 2003 .	
		Howard Nuk
Date:	_,2003	Luke Williams
		Luke Williams
Date:	_,2003	Anton Davydov
Data	2003	Ancon Davydov
Date:	,2003	Chris Green
STATE OF)) ss	;
COUNTY OF)	
in the State of	known to	efore me in the County of Santa Cruz , personally appeared KEVIN o me to be the person whose name is rument, and acknowledged that he
Witness my	hand and	official seal.

My Commission Expires:

2003

LORNA JEAN SELLS Commission # 1355818 Notary Public - California

Senta Cruz County My Comm. Expines May 7, 2006

STATE OF)) SS
COUNTY OF)
I hereby certify that, before me in the County of
Date:, 2003
STATE OF CALIFORNICE) SS COUNTY OF Sonta Clara)
COUNTY OF Santa Clara)
I hereby certify that, before me in the County of Santa Clara in the State of Caufornia, personally appeared HOWARD NUK, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.
Witness my hand and official seal.
Date: Oune 17, 2003 KIM CATCHING Notary Public Notary Public My Commission Expires Oune 2004 The county of Santa Lara My Comm. Expires June 19, 2004 STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS COUNTY OF Santa Clara SS
I hereby certify that, before me in the County of Scarta Clara in the State of Al-Fornia, personally appeared Luke Williams, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.
Witness my hand and official seal.
Date: Jone 17, 2003 KIM CATCHING NOTARY PUBLIC No. 1267951 Notary Public My Commission Expires: June. 2004 My Comm. Expires June. 2004

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF Santa Clara SS

I hereby certify that, before me in the County of Santa Clara in the State of Caufornia, personally appeared Anton Davydov, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Date: Une. h 2003 CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T KIM CATCHING NOTARY PUBLIC No. 1267951 STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA My Comm. Expires June 19, 2004 STATE OF SS

Notary Public My Commission Expires

COUNTY OF Santa

I hereby certify that, before me in the County of Santa Clara in the State of CAUTONIA, personally appeared CHRIS GREEN , personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

Witness my hand and official seal.

2003

My Commission Expires!

KIM CATCHING KIM CATCHING NOTARY PUBLIC No.1267951 P STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA My Comm. Expires June 19, 2004